02-20-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



			# #			
FEB 0 6 2001 H	ECORDATION I	1016	17301			
TO THE 1		NTS ONL			1 1	
	nts and Trademarks			ed origina	l docum	ent(s) or copy(1es).
Submission Type New New		Conveyan	ce Type			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			Assignment		Security	Agreement
Document ID #			License	×	Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error						
Reel # Fra	me #		Merger		Other _	
Corrective Document			U	.S. Govern	ıment	
Reel # Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Attorney Docket No: 004524.P005			Departn	nental File	Sec	eret File
Conveying Party (ies)		Mark if addition	onal names of conve	ying parties a	ttached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (1st party) Terabeam Internet	Systems	•				11/09/00
Name (2nd party)		Halla				
Name (4th party)						
Receiving Party		Mark if addition	onal names of receiv	ing parties at	tached	
Name (line 1) Terabeam Labs, L.	L.C.					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)						receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 2300 Seventh Aver					_	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
						attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
				9812	<u> </u>	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Seattle City	e	Washingtor State/Countr	v v	Zip Co		
Domestic Representative Nam			J	-		t Receiving Party only.
(Complete only if receiving party is	not domiciled in the U			Enter io	i the ms	t Receiving 1 arty omy.
Address (line 2)						
Address (line B)	<u> </u>			-		
Address (line 4)						
2/16/2001 DBYRNE 00000055 09627279	FOR O	FFICE USE	ONLY			
\	00 OP					
	to complete the Cover Sheet. 1 and to the Office of Inform. OMB Information Collection	Send comments aton and Regulate Budget Package DDRESS. with require	regarding this burden or Affairs, Office of M 0651-0027, Patent and ed cover sheet(s) i	estimate to the Management an I Trademark As information	U.S.Patent ad Budget, Passignment Pa	and Trademark Office, Chief aperwork Reduction Project ractice. DO NOT SEND

REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0800

		Deposit Account Numb Authorization to charge additional f	
	(Enter for payment by deposi	t account or if additional fees can be charged to	
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	
ee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40.00
lumber of Pr	operties	Enter the total number of properties involve	ed. # <u>1</u>
assigned	•	PCTPCT	PCT
Enter Po	CT application number only it optication Number has not bee		PCT
	ration Treaty (PCT)		
	is being filed together with a non-	new Patent Application, enter the date the	Month Day Year
771021,217			
Patem 09/627,279	Application Number (s)	· '	Patent Number (s)
		nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B	
	Number (s) or Patent Nu		Mark if additional numbers attached
Pages —————		pages of the attached conveyance document.	# 1
	Los Angeles, California 900	25-1030	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Boulevard		
Address (line 1)	Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Z	afman	
Name	James Y. Go		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nun	mber
OMB 0651-002	7 	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
FORM PTO-			U.S. Department of Comme

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

James Y. Go

40,621

Name of Person Signing

Registration No.

\$ignatu:

Mail documents to be recorded with pequired cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0801

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TERABEAM INTERNET SYSTEMS, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TERABEAM INTERNET SYSTEMS, L.L.C." TO "TERABEAM LABS, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0785414

DATE: 11-09-00

3209287 8100

RECORDED: 02/06/2001

001565921

PATENT REEL: 011513 FRAME: 0802